9
Environment
Ambient temperature Size A-D: 14 to 104 °F (-10 to 40 °C)
14 to 131 °F (-10 to 55 °C) with
de-rating
Size 2-6:  32 to 104 °F (0 to 40 °C)
32 to 122 °F (0 to 50 °C) with de-rating
Cooling method Forced ventilation

Output
(kW)
Order Code
A1
SKA1100025 1.7 0.33 0.25 1.7 0.33 0.25
SKA1100037 2.2 0.5 0.37 2.2 0.5 0.37
B
SKB1100075 4 1 0.75 4 1 0.75
SKB1100110 5.2 1.5 1.1 5.2 1.5 1.1
Fr
am
e
Si
ze 200-240 Vac
+/- 10% 1Ø
Normal Duty Heavy Duty
Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Typical
Output
(kW)
Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Typical
Output
(kW)Order Code
A1
SKA1200025 1.7 0.33 0.25 1.7 0.33 0.25
SKA1200037 2.2 0.5 0.37 2.2 0.5 0.37
SKA1200055 3 0.75 0.55 3 0.75 0.55
SKA1200075 4 1 0.75 4 1 0.75
B
SKBD200110 5.2 1.5 1.1 5.2 1.5 1.1
SKBD200150 7 2 1.5 7 2 1.5
C SKCD200220 9.6 3 2.2 9.6 3 2.2

Typical
Output
(kW)Order Code
B
SKB3400037 1.3 0.5 0.37 1.3 0.5 0.37
SKB3400055 1.7 0.75 0.55 1.7 0.75 0.55
SKB3400075 2.1 1 0.75 2.1 1 0.75
SKB3400110 2.8 1.5 1.1 2.8 1.5 1.1
SKB3400150 3.8 2 1.5 3.8 2 1.5
C
SKC3400220 5.1 3 2.2 5.1 3 2.2
SKC3400300 7.2 3 3 7.2 3 3
SKC3400400 9 5 4 9 5 4